The Rhode Island June 2025
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed Date: Jul 10, 2025 12:08 PM

Contact I nfor mation

Name: KEVIN BOURQUE Phone: (508) 698-4994

Email: kbourque@phrma.org Address: 125 Washington St
Foxboro, MA
02035

Reported Compensation

Date Type Value Paid B

Jun 30, 2025 Salary $3,185.71 PHARMACEUTICAL
RESEARCH AND
MANUFACTURERS OF
AMERICA (PHRMA)

Reported Expenditures

Date Amount Beneficiari Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Contributions

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution
Type

Reported Anything of Value

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Office Location

Reported Subjects

Prescription drugs



Reported Bills

H5116

H5429

H5498

H5620

H5632

H5634

H5860

H5913

S114

S173




S221

$486

Reported Public Bodies

Reported Executive Officials



